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Anterior pelvic tilt with lumbar extension Posterior pelvic tilt with lumbar flexion
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Table 1.

Number of Experiments Performed in the 39 Reviewed Studies Investigating Determinants of the SittoStand Movement®

Chair-Related Subject-Related Strategy-Related

Determinants Determinants Determinants

1. Height of chair seat ] 1. Age

2. With armrests § 2. Disease leg, stroke, arthritis, low bock pain)
3. Chair speciol type 3. Muscle force

4. With backrest 4. No footweor

Speed
Foo! position
Trunk position/movement
. Arm use with armrest
Terminal constraint
Arm movemen!
Dark versus light
“Fixed" joints
9. Knee position
10. Anention
.‘] Trommg

|
2
3
4
5
6
7
3
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"I some studies, more than one determinant was investigated. The constrained desernmunants are indicated in Table 2 (numbers in columns under "Determunan:

Constraned™ heading 1 Tab. 2 refer 10 the details of dewerminants lested i Tab. 1)
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